TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDS Surgical Imaging, LLC		l12/07/2005 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCG Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	1100 Wilson Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77765506	CONNECTOR
Serial Number:	77765516	ENDOVUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)247-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-247-7542

Email: rthomas@mcgcapital.com

Correspondent Name: Ruth Thomas

Address Line 1: c/o MCG Capital Corp., 1100 Wilson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel G. Rubenstein
Signature:	/Samuel G. Rubenstein/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0322

OP \$65.00 77765506

900141449

Date:	08/20/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP_Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks_12-01-05_Jr2#page1.tif source=IP_Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks_12-01-05_Jr2#page2.tif source=IP_Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks_12-01-05_Jr2#page3.tif source=IP_Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks_12-01-05_Jr2#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0323

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

 \mathbf{N}

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Junior Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and MCG Capital Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the secured obligations identified therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the secured obligations identified therein.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

CHAR1\1074525v2

Very truly yours,

NIS SURGICAL IMAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: James Ciardella Title: Vice President a

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Junior IP Notice - Trademarks - Surgical

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0325 Acknowledged and Accepted:

MCG CAPITAL, CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: / / / Name: William Ford

Title: Managing Director

Junior IP Notice - Trademarks - Surgical

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0326

Schedule 1

Trademarks

On June 22, 2009, the Company filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") for registration of Company's marks CONNECTOR and ENDOVUE for which the PTO has assigned the applications Serial Numbers 77765506 and 77765516, respectively.

Junior Quarterly Report Compliance Certificate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 08/20/2009